payable to EWI and EWC's other costs (legal fees and other expenses related to the issue) incurred in connection with the

issue estimated to amount to not more than 1.5%, giving net proceeds of approximately US$24,625,000. The pro forma

statement is presented in an abbreviated form in so far as it does not include all of the disclosures required by Australian

Accounting Standards (in particular disclosures under AASB 132: Financial Instruments Presentation).

  ENERGY WORLD CORPORATION LTD.

 9A Seaforth Crescent, Tel :  (61 2) 9247 6888
 Seaforth NSW 2092, Australia. Fax:  (61 2) 9247 6100

REGISTERED OFFICE ADDRESS

9A Seaforth Crescent, Seaforth NSW 2092, Australia.
Tel :  (61 2) 9247 6888   Fax:  (61 2) 9247 6100

A.C.N. 009 124 994

Historical and Proforma Statement of Financial Position as at 30 June 2014

  Note Issue

Note Conversion, SCPE Note Exchange and

Excise of Warrants

 Audited (US$’000)

Note Issue

(US$’000)

Proforma

(unaudited)

(US$’000)

Note Conversion,

SCPE Note Exchange

and Excise of Warrants

(US$’000)*

Proforma

(unaudited)

(US$’000)

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash assets 14,245 24,625 38,870 80,658 45,903

Cash held in reserve accounts 40,415  40,415  40,415

Trade and other receivables 23,727  23,727  23,727

Inventories 1,521  1,521  1,521

Prepayment 5,541  5,541  5,541

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 85,449 24,625 110,074 80,658 117,107

NON-CURRENT ASSETS

Cash held in reserve accounts 126,082  126,082  126,082

Oil and gas assets 109,954  109,954  109,954

Exploration and evaluation

expenditure 59,650  59,650  59,650

Property, plant and equipment 909,066  909,066  909,066

TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS  1,204,752 - 1,204,752 - 1,204,752

TOTAL ASSETS  1,290,201 24,625 1,314,826 80,658 1,321,859

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Trade and other payables 204,450  204,450  204,450

Income tax payable 2,124  2,124  2,124

Interest-bearing borrowings 35,400  35,400  35,400

Derivative liabilities 2,896  2,896  2,896

Provisions 187  187  187

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES  245,057 - 245,057 - 245,057

NON CURRENT LIABILITIES

Interest-bearing borrowings 382,245 24,625 406,870  382,245

Deferred tax liabilities 47,312  47,312  47,312

Derivative liabilities 901  901  901

Provisions 13,451  13,451  13,451

TOTAL NON CURRENT

LIABILITIES 443,909 24,625 468,534 - 443,909

TOTAL LIABILITIES  688,966 24,625 713,591 - 688,966

NET ASSETS  601,235 - 601,235 80,658 632,893

EQUITY

Issued capital 466,805  466,805 80,658 498,463

Asset revaluation reserve 19,211  19,211  19,211

Cash flow hedge reserve (3,473)  (3,473)  (3,473)

Foreign currency translation reserve 6,195  6,195  6,195

Other reserves 3,213  3,213  3,213

Retained profits/(Accumulated losses) 100,260  100,260  100,260

Shareholders’ equity attributable to

members of EWC 592,211 - 592,211 80,658 623,869

Outside equity interest in controlled

entities 9,024  9,024  9,024

TOTAL SHAREHOLDER’S

EQUITY 601,235 - 601,235 80,658 632,893

*This proforma is made on the assumption that the Notes are converted in full for Ordinary Shares in EWC, the SCPE Notes (actually issued) are exchanged in full

for Ordinary Shares in EWC and the Original SCPE Warrant and Additional SCPE Warrant are excised in full.

  ENERGY WORLD CORPORATION LTD.

 9A Seaforth Crescent, Tel :  (61 2) 9247 6888
 Seaforth NSW 2092, Australia. Fax:  (61 2) 9247 6100

REGISTERED OFFICE ADDRESS

9A Seaforth Crescent, Seaforth NSW 2092, Australia.
Tel :  (61 2) 9247 6888   Fax:  (61 2) 9247 6100

A.C.N. 009 124 994

3 Rights and liabilities attaching to the Notes